

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3869/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in CRLMP No. 1/2008  
in CRLRC No. 466-489/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MADHAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T V S FINANCE &amp; SERVICE LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhan Krishan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Radha Rani.adv.  
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.  
Mr.Kunal Tondon, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice returnable in the month of July, 2008. Ms. Indu  
Malhotra, senior advocate appears and waives notice on behalf of the  
respondent.Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed within a period of four  
weeks.Meanwhile, the condition of deposit of amount is  
suspended.[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master Court Master