

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3869/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in CRLMP No. 1/2008 In Crl.Rcs.  
466 to 489/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MADHAVA  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T V S FINANCE & SERVICE LTD.  
Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file  
additional documents)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Vijya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi M Kapila, Adv.  
Ms. S Unitha Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we  
do not find it to be a fit case for exercise of our jurisdiction under  
Article 136 of the Constitution. The special leave petition is dismissed  
accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master